

GAHC040002322026



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
(ITANAGAR BENCH)

Case No. : Crl.Petn./32/2026

Smti Tako Anita @ Tadar and Anr
Wife of Shri Tadar Tadh, resident of Pachin Colony, PO Naharlagun, PS Papu Nallah,
Papum Pare District, Arunachal Pradesh. 2: Tadar Tadh alias Tako Tadh
Age:
Occupation :
Son of Late Tadar Dolo
resident of Pachin Colony
PO Naharlagun
PS Papu Nallah
Papum Pare District
Arunachal Pradesh

VERSUS

The State of AP
represented by the PP of AP

Advocate for the Petitioner : Sumit Chhetri, Habung Aape, Ketan Tabang, Tai Dool

Advocate for the Respondent : P P of AP,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

Date : 24.04.2026

Heard Mr. S. Chhetri, learned counsel for the petitioners. Also heard
Ms T. Jini, learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State.

Trial Court record is received.

List the matter for admission after 2(two) weeks.

Interim order passed earlier to continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant